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-_|TUB -test chart VE67; Colour thresholds data

RI experiments: SeneB/PN WDN, GDR BDM d|rect|ons

VEsTiTn

i

input: w/rgb/cm > wirgb/cmyk
V\PN GRgBYLA JNDA&gDes v

Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds ¢=50%) in GR direction Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds $=50%) in BY direction ;
number (CIELAB LABIND colour ote: number (CIELAB LABJIND di —
Colour |lightness, chromaz. lightness, chroma,z other formulae  |experimental Colour |lightness, chromag. lightness, chromaz  |other formulae  |experimental % cC
series * |Aa* |Ab* |AE%AL* |Aa* |Ab* |AE* |CMC|C94 |COO |series series  |AL* [Ab* |AE*4AL* |Aa* |Ab* |AE* [CMC|C94 |COO |series < @
0 WPN|0.01 |-1.130.1 | 1.13 0.04 -0.870.06 0.87 1.59 1/08 L6WN,GR, BY] 0 WPN 0.0 17% 003 -0.1 -10061.07 249 1[71 1L7WN,GR,BY| O @
1 WPN[0.0 |-0.9/0.1 | 09| 004 -0.930.08 093 1.18 0.5 125 grey surrqund 1 WPN 0.0 1.14 0.04 -0.11-0/980.p9 14 102 10 grey surquilQ
2 WPN|0.0 (-0.7940.08| 0.74 0.04 -0.96 0.9 0.p7 1| 072 19%:166 2 WPN (0.0 1.02 0.04 -0.L -1/07 1.07 1.82 093 DE% o
3 WPN|0.01 [-0.710.06/ 0.71 0.0f -1.060.07 1p7 101 0[69 1.03 with whit 3 WPN (0.0 409% 00| -013-17131.14 1.4 093 0[9; Wllh whlte =g
4 WPN|0.0 |(-0.620.07| 0.62 0.0 -1.p2 0. 1.02 0.84 059 087 border 4 WPN 0.0 1.04 0.0/ -0.15-1136 1.87 1.43 1/01 1l02 bord: =
5 WPN|0.0 |-0.640.07| 0.64 0.0| -1.070.09 107 0.89 0/6 Of .. 5 WPN|0.0 132 0.0| -0.17-154 155 155 112 1X =] o
6 WPN|0.0 [-0.66 0.06| 0.6 0.0 -1.050.09 106 0.89 0/64 O] 00.0 6 WPN (0.0 0.9% 00 -043-131182 1.p9 0/ O 33
7 WPN|(0.0 (-0.8|0.07| 08| 00| -1.0 0.08 1.01 1.08 07 1. 4.15 7 WPN (0.0 113 0.0| -0.16-1221.p3 151 1/05 1 D
8 WPN|0.0 |-0.840.1 | 0.8 0.0| -1.0 0.0p 1. 122 084 1. .3977 8 WPN 0.0 127 0.0| -0.14-1161.16 1.88 1224 1Ry ] B
9 WPN|0.0 |-0.690.07| 0.69 0.0 -0.890.07 089 105 069 105=0.4178 9 WPN 0.0 092 00| -0.1 -0930.93 141 091 l[))r% 0=
10 WPN 0.0 [-0.61 0.03| 0.61 0.0 -0.810.03 0.81 0.93 0/61 Oj6car P4000 10 WPN (0.0 ko8l 00| -0.p5-0890.89 1p7 0jg4 Osdar P4000 Sw
k=]
11 WDN|0.0 |-0.5¢ 0.02| 0.5¢ 0.01 -1.1L O. 111 o. 0.55 0}8WN, GR, BY| 11 WDN|0.0 .24 0.25 0.0/ -0.p9 -0/82 0.83 0.85 024 O 2WN, GR, BY| 3 N
12 WDN|0.0 |-0.49 0.02| 0.49 0.0| -1.060.09 1.06 0.y3 048 073 grey surround 12 WDN|0.0 #02% 00 -0.1 -0/93093 0.37 024 025 grey surrguis! 8
13 WDN|(0.0 (-0.49 0.02| 0.49 00| -1.]40.08 1.]4 069 048 0 § 13 WDN (0.0 027 00| -0.09-171 1.1 0.38 0.5 0[¥a=16. =3
14 WDN (0.0 (-0.5/0.01| 0.5| 0.0 -1.190.0f 1.2 0. 0.49 07 W\th Whl(e 14 WDN (0.0 02§ 00| -0.0 -1p11.p2 04 0.7 0f27 Wllh Whl(e o <
15 WDN (0.0 (-0.53 0.02| 0.53 0.0| -1.270.11 1.7 0.y6 0/52 0(78 bord 15 WDN|0.0 0.27 0.0| -0.p6 -1/16 1.16 0.39 0{26 0,26 bord S.m
16 WDN|0.0 |-0.53 0.02| 0.53 0.0| -1.230.11 1.24 0.J9 053 OXQ 16 WDN 0.0 0.33 00| -0.16-132183 0.5 0832 0 kel 2
17 WDN|(0.0 [-0.631 0.02| 0.63 0.0 -1.330.1 1.33 093 0/l O 17 WDN (0.0 403% 00| -0J4-131182 0.54 035 O =
18 WDN (0.0 [-0.610.03| 0.61 0.0 -1.250.11 125 089 06 O 18 WDN (0.0 0.37 00| -0.16 -1/25 1.6 0.54 0{36 0] = <
19 WDN|0.0 |-0.7/0.02| 0.7| 0.0 | -1.270.08 1.27 0.99 0.8 1 19 WDN|0.0 0.39 00| -042-11171.17 0.55 037 o Q
20 WDN|0.0 |-0.7/0.03| 0.7 0.0 | -1.120.0p 1.12 096 0.57 1(@)=0. 20 WDN|0.0 4046 00 -019-11161.18 0.6 042 Ophd =3
21 WDN (0.0 |-0.6§ 0.03| 0.69 0.0 -1.130.09 1.13 0.95 0,66 1l0ear D65 21 WDN (0.0 043 00| -0.14-1/19119 058 04 Osar D65 or
=]
22 GDR |0.01 |-3.6| 0.04| 3.6| 0.14 -2.270.19 2.28 1.16 0§81 08WN, GR, BY| 22 GDR (0.0 . 0.57 0.0 -0.16 -217 2.17 0.22 022 02WN,GR,BY| T Z
23 GDR (0.01 [-2.46 0.04| 2.46 0.14 -2.380.19 2.9 096 0{78 (.77 greysurrpund |23 GDR |0.0 . 055 0.0 -0.21-2112.12 0.26 027 028 grey surrpupsd —
24 GDR (0.01 [-1.69 0.05| 1.69 0.13 -2.330.22 235 089 0|78 (])7%:16,6 24 GDR (0.0 0.1. 047 00| -0.16-1/84185 08 031 03%21846 <4
25 GDR (0.01 [-1.190.02| 1.19 0.11 -2.p10.09 2pl 084 0{73 (.86 with whit 25 GDR (0.0 k 0.4§ 00| -0.18-1.86 1.86 0.41 087 0|35 with whitg © X
26 GDR (0.01 [-0.94 0.04{ 0.95 0.12 -1.830.18 15 0.7 0 1.0  border 26 GDR (0.0 .| 051 00| -0.19-194 195 0.58 045 0[44 border =%
27 GDR |0.01 |-0.78 0.02| 0.7¢ 0.11 -1580.11 169 1.3 O 27 GDR (0.0 .| 049 00| -0.21-1/861.87 0.f1 048 OXA=90.. T~
28 GDR [0.01 |-0.99 0.04| 0.99 0.13 -1.970.19 199 051 O 28 GDR (0.0 0.1 0564 00| -0.2 -2p22.23 0.J5 0.9 O [=Se]
29 GDR (0.01 [-0.96 0.04/ 0.9¢ 0.1% -1590.2 1.1 0.85 O 29 GDR (0.01 | -0.1. 0.62 0.15 -0.p3 -2/482.,5 0.59 0{32 0] 7.54 w
30 GDR (0.01 (-1.1]|0.03| 1.1| 0.1 -1.y40.16 1Jy6 0.37 O. 30 GDR |0.01 | -0.0° 0.63 0.12 -0.14 -2|61 261 054 0|28 Q .
31 GDR |0.01 |-1.04 0.04{ 1.04 0.11 -1550.19 157 083 O 1R 31 GDR (0.01 | -0.0¢ 0.69 011 -0.12-2(89 2.89 055 0|28 8 .
32 GDR [0.02 |-11[0.03| 11| 02§ -1$59019 163 034 0)2 0l@ear D65 32 GDR |0.01 | -0.0 #0.7% 0.11 -0.4 -3|13 3/13 0,58 0}29
33 BDY (0.01 (-0.94 0.01| 0.94 0.12 -1B70.06 17 0B 0§68 0. 7WN GR, BY| 33 BDY (0.0 [-0.0¢ 037 00| -0.18-1/54155 0.2 0.7 Ol1WN, GR, BY
34 BDY |0.01 |-0.8(0.01| 0.8| 0.11 -1.66 0. 1.66 0. 062 0 rey surrgund 34 BDY |0.0 |-0.12 0.48 0.0| -0.25-1/96 1.7 0.8 026 027 grey surround p=l
35 BDY [0.01 |-0.8|0.02| 0.8] 0.13 -1.660.12 167 0.95 0/67 6.6 35 BDY (0.0 |-0.1 044 00| -0.22-173175 0.84 0P8 0Y§:16.6 c
36 BDY (0.01 (-0.770.01| 0.77 0.12 -110.06 1p1l 1D 0/68 0.9 with whit 36 BDY (0.0 |-0.1 043 00| -0.21-1p91F 041 02 0|33 with whitg @
37 BDY (0.01 [-0.76 0.02| 0.76 0.12 -1630.11 1p4 1D 0{72 107 border 37 BDY (0.0 [-0.1 0.47 00| -0.21-1/77 179 0.56 041 0{41 border 3
38 BDY [0.0 |-0.7/0.03| 0.7]| 0.0 -1520.1p 1%3 1.07 0. =4 38 BDY |0.0 |-0.0 0.4 00| -0.19-1/731y4 059 045 )
39 BDY |0.01 |-0.74 0.03| 0.7¢ 0.12 -17 008 1.7 124 O 39 BDY (0.0 |-0.1 407 00 -03 -20112.13 0. 05 0 151
40 BDY |0.01 |-0.88 0.06| 0.8¢ 0.11 -1.820.11 1.83 0.83 0 40 BDY (0.0 |-0.0¢ 0.82 00| -0.19-1444146 042 0/36 0 =
41 BDY |0.01 |-0.86 0.11| 0.86 0.12 -1.820.13 1.83 0./8 0(55 41 BDY (0.0 |-0.0 4124 00| -0.17-155916 0.54 045 Opdy: o
42 BDY |0.01 (-0.95 0.21| 0.98 0.12 -2p10.16 2.2 0.f4 0(54 M—O 3598 42 BDY (0.0 |-0.0 20| 0.0 -0.2 -1.56 1.7 0.5 0.58 05§ o
43 BDY (0.01 (-0.920.4 | 1.01 0.1| -1.930.14 194 0.64 046 Ob8ar D65 43 BDY |0.01 | -0.1! .8 4.8 0.1| -0.p4-1{711F3 169 11 1lddar D65 g
lean 0.91 1.46| 0.88| 0.62 0.8! ean 0.79 1.58| 0.77| 0.54 0.5 Q
standard deviation 0.52 0.42| 0.24| 0.17) 0.2 standard deviation 0.73 0.53| 0.51| 0.35 0.3 f‘DI
Samples: bright white (W, no. o) davk black (S, no. 10), White (W, no. 11), Black (N, no. 21) Samples: bright white (W, no. o) dark black (S, no. 10), White (W, no. 11), Black (N, no. 21)
Green (G T (turgois), no. 22), Red (R=M (magenta), no. 32), Blue (B, no. 33), Yellow (Y, ho. 43) Green (G=T (turqois), no. 22), Red (R=M (magenta), no. 32), Blue (B, no. 33), Yellow (Y, po—+
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